
THE CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACT, 1869.
EETURN of the^ Number, of Foreign Animals brought by Sea to Ports in.Great Britain, which on inspection on landing, "within the Month of May, 1877, have been=

found to be affected with any Contagious or Infectious Disease, specifying the Disease, and the Ports from which, and to which, such Animals were brought, and the mode in
which such Animals have been disposed of: . . .

Also, whether the Foreign Ports from which the Animals are brought are in Scheduled or Unscheduled Countries, and the Number of Healthy Animals brought in the same Vessels with
the Diseased Animals, and the mode in which such Healthy Animals have been disposed of, whether by slaughter or otherwise: "

SCHEDULED COUNTRIES.

Ports in
Scheduled Countries

from which
brought.

Antwerp ...

„ ... ...
Bremen
Hamburg ...

. „ ... ...
,,
„
„ ... ...

Rotterdam ... ...
„ ... ...

Ports in
Great Britain

to which
brought.

Lo'ndon

„ ... ...
„ ... ...

Grimsby
Hartlepool
Hull
London
Sunderland
London ... ...

55 . . ••• •••

Disease.

Sheep-Scab

Foot-and-Mouth . . .
Sheep-Scab ...
Foot-and-Mouth . . .

55 55

5) 5» •••

>5 55 **•

Pleuro-Pneumonia

t Pleuro-Pneumonia
Total Diseased Animals •< Foot-and-Mouth ...

( Sheep-Scab

TOTAL

DISEASED ANIMALS.

Number of Diseased
Animals.

,2
3̂
0

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

7

7
...

-

7

d,
«

to

2

1
230

1
12
8
1

18

...

41
232

273

$
0
O

...

...

...

...

...

...

.1.

...

...

...

..,

a

^
...
......«.........«•<
2

2
...

2

ll
H

2

1
230

1
12
8
I

18
2
7

7
43

232

282

DISPOSAL.

f Slaughtered under the "\
•< instructions of the /
( Privy Council f

Ditto )
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

Total Healthy Animals

* HEALTHY AKIMALS.

• Number of Healthy Animals
brought in the same Vessels
with Diseased Animals.

03

13

...

... •

...
• .-•
....
...
...
315
261

57-6-

*

411

2,633
199
191

1,«91
660

1,962
26

927

8,900

' 9

...

. ...
...
...
...
...
...

...

...

S

1
...

...

...

.41.

...

...

...

60
5

65

•a •i
411

2,633
199
191

1,891
660

1,962
401

1,193

9,541

DISPOSAL.

(Slaughtered under the
1 instructions of the
( Privy Council

Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

Ii
I

oo

*. " Healthy Animals " means Animals which were not found to be diseased on inspection on landing.

UNSCHEDULED COUNTRIES.

No case of contagious or infectious disease has been detected in Animal? brought to this country from unscheduled countries during the month of May, 1877.

Veterinary Department, Privy Council Office, June 8,1877.

o»ov


