THE CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACT, 1869.

RETURN of the Number of Foreign Animals brought by Sea to Ports in Great Britain, which on inspection on landing, within the Month of May, 1877, have been found to be affected with any Contagious or Infectious Disease, specifying the Disease, and the Ports from which, and to which, such Animals were brought, and the mode in which such Animals have been disposed of: .

Also, whether the Foreign Ports from which the Animals are brought are in Scheduled or Unscheduled Countries, and the Number of Healthy Animals brought in the same Vessels with the Diseased Animals, and the mode in which such Healthy Animals have been disposed of, whether by slaughter or otherwise."

						DISEASED ANIMALS.						* HEALTHY ANIMALS.						
Ports in Scheduled Countries from which brought.			Ports Great 1 to w	Britain [°]	Disease	Disease.		Numbe A	r of l nimal		d	DISPOSAL.	Number of Healthy Animals brought in the same Vessels with Diseased Animals.					DISPOSAL.
			broug		· ·		Cattle. Sheep.	Sheep.	Sheep. Goats.	Swine.	Total.		Cattle.	Sheep.	Goats.	Swine.	Total.	, 1915, (1971).
Antwerp	•••	•••	London		. Sheep-Scab . Foot-and-Mouth.		•••	2		•••	2	Slaughtered under the instructions of the Privy Council Ditto	•••	411		•••	411	Slaughtered under the instructions of the Privy Council
"Bremen					Sheep-Scab		•••	230		•••	230	Ditto	•••	2,633	· • • •		2,633	Ditto
Iamburg		•••			Foot-and-Mo	uth	•••	1		••••	1	Ditto		199	•••		199	Ditto
· 1 ,		•••			•• ,, ,,	•••	•••	12			12	Ditto		191	•••		191	Ditto
13	•••	•••		•••	•• ,, ,,		•••	8	•••	•••	8	Ditto ·		1,891	•••	•••	1,891	Ditto
"	•••	•••	London		•• ,, ,,	•••	•••	1		•••	1	Ditto	•••	660	•••	•••	660	Ditto
, ,,	•••	•••	Sunderland	***	•• ,, ,,	•••	•••	18			18	Ditto	•••	1,962	•••	***	1,962	Ditto
Rotterdam "	•••	•••	London "···		. Pleuro-Pneu	monia	7	•••	••••	2	2 7	Ditto Ditto	815 261	26 927	•••	60 5	401 1,193	Ditto Ditto
Total Diseased Animals Foot-and-Mouth Sheep-Scab					7	 41 232		 2	7 43 232	Total Healthy Animals	57 6	8,900	•••	65	9,541			
	TOTAL						7	232	•••	 2	232 282		i	ļ				

SCHEDULED COUNTRIES.

: .

UNSCHEDULED COUNTRIES.

No case of contagious or infectious disease has been detected in Animals brought to this country from unscheduled countries during the month of May, 1877. Veterinary Department, Privy Council Office, June 8, 1877.

3621